

January 19, 2015

## Power Climber Introduces PowerMod Knockdown Modular Platform



SEATTLE – Power Climber, a division of SafeWorks, LLC, has launched PowerMod - the versatile, flexible, and cost-effective modular knockdown suspended platform that provides safe, secure and stable access for a variety of projects performed at height.

With a 2,000-lb load capacity and a variety of possible configurations, PowerMod fits into hard-to-reach working spaces for various construction, maintenance, restoration, painting and inspection applications. Built-in

toeboards, adjustable guardrails, one step self-locking pins, and light weight make the PowerMod easy to transport and assemble. Compact parts reduce inventory costs, and aluminum extrusion components extend the product's life by resisting corrosion caused by harsh environments.

Manufactured in Power Climber's ISO 9001:2008 and OHSAS 18001:2007 certified facility, PowerMod meets or exceeds industry standards and can be easily interchangeable with other leading products and accessories on the market.

"Power Climber is committed to offering products that are safe, smart, and easy to use," comments Mike Russell, National Sales Director. "PowerMod is exactly that. With its simple design, PowerMod can be easily assembled by one person in just ten minutes, increasing efficiency on the jobsite while maintaining the highest safety standards."

PowerMod is available through our worldwide network of Power Climber dealers, backed by local service and support. For more information, download the PowerMod brochure at Power Climber's new website: http://powerclimber.com/Products/Platforms/PowerMod.aspx.

Media Contact: Tejal Ranjan, Marketing Communications Manager Tejal.Ranjan@SafeWorks.com

## **About Power Climber:**

Power Climber is the innovative technology leading manufacturer of suspended access hoisting, platform and safety solutions for use in all work at elevation. Founded in 1972 Power Climber has locations in Brussels, Barcelona, Dubai, Mumbai, Melbourne, Hong Kong and Seattle to support customers globally. Focused on customer-inspired innovation, Power Climber has earned the right to partner with world-class facility owners, OEMs and the best-managed equipment hire companies worldwide. Power Climber is a division of SafeWorks which was formed in 1997 to bring together the most trusted and experienced brands in the industry - Spider, Power Climber and Power Climber Wind - to make work at height a safe, reliable, productive experience. For further information, visit <a href="https://www.powerclimber.com">www.powerclimber.com</a> or contact 1-800-560-2546.

Power Climber 365 Upland Drive Seattle, WA 98188 Phone: 800-560-2546 www.powerclimber.com